vead with (Rule 3) of the Security Inerest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued demand nolice 
dated 08.04.2025 calling upon the Borrower:- 1.M/S Chaturvedi Medicoj Proprietor Sh.| 
Suresh Chand Chaturvedi S/o Jagannath Sharma'o repay the amount mentioned in the notice | 
being Rs.13,00,260.45 (Rs thirteen Lac Two Hundred sixty and foty six Paisa Only) as an 
16.03.2025 (inclusive interest up to 15.12.2024) payable with further interest and expenses | 
until payment in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower/Guarantor/Morlgager hving faie 0 repay the amount ntice s by given

[...]

(Enforcement) Rule, 2002 on this the 4th day of July 2025. 

| The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgager in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 

ot to dealwith the property and any dealing with the property will b subject 0 the charge of 
the Uco Bank for an amount of Rs.13,00,260.46 (Rs thirteen Lac Two Hundred sixty and forty | 
'six Paisa Only) as on 16.03.2025 (inclusive interest up to 15.12.2024) payable with further 
inteest and cost there n until payments, reaizationnfull 

| The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act,

[...]

calling upon the borrowers Mr. SHANKAR LAL JAT S/0 SH. HARDEV JAT R/0 WARD NO 33, 
HARNI KALAN, BHILWARA and MRS. PREM DEVI JAT W/0 SH. SHANKAR LAL JAT, WARD NO| 
33, HARNI KALAN, BHILWARA, RAJASTHAN to Repay the amount mentioned in notice being| 
Rs. 10,33,678/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight Only as| 
on 20.03.2025 (which represents the principal plus interest due as on the 20.03.2025) plus| 
interest and other charges from 20.03.2025 to till date within 60 days from the date of receipt of| 
the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the|

[...]

act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002 on this 03.07.2025. 
The borrower in paricuar and the pubic n generalis hreby cautioned not t deal vith thl 
property and any dealing vith the property will be subject to the charge of Central Bank of India| 
for an amount of being Rs. 10,33,678/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy Eight Only as on 20.03.2025 which represents the principal plus interest due on the| 
20.03.2025). pus interst and other charges from 20.08.2025. (f any recovery made ater 
issuingnotce saciusted inaccountof Borrower) 
The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of the|